

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter of Riyazuddin &
Wife of Suleman Khan & Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Shaikh & Ors. .. Defendants

Ms.Nisha M. Mehra for plaintiffs.

Ms.Prachi Khandge i/b M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates for defendant nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 8TH AUGUST, 2016**

P.C.

The counsels for the plaintiffs and the defendants state that within two weeks from today, they will file their respective affidavits of documents, give inspection of the documents to the other side and also file and exchange statement of admission and denial with reasons for denial.

The matter be listed for issues on 29th August 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)