

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter of Riyazuddin &
Wife of Suleman Khan and Anr.Plaintiffs

V/s.

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors.Defendants

None for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Aparna Deokar i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi and Associates for the
defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2017

P.C.:-

1 None for the plaintiffs. Both the plaintiffs and the
defendants have not complied with the directions given on
8th August, 2016.

2 Therefore, the suit is dismissed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)