

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz d/o. Riyazuddin and
wife of Suleman Khan & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr.Omar Khaiyam Shaikh with Chetan G. Mendadkar for Plaintiffs.

Ms.Aparna Devkar I/b. M.P. Vashi & Associates for Defendant Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 1 FEBRUARY 2018

P.C. :

At the request of the Plaintiffs, S.O. to 8 February 2018. The Defendants are permitted to seek inspection of the documents from the registry.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)