

Arun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz daughter of Riyazuddin & Wife of ...Plaintiffs
Suleman Khan & Anr
Versus
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Omar K Shaikh, *for the Plaintiffs.*
Ms Aparna Deokar, *i/b M/s. MP Vashi & Associates, for Defendants*
Nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 28th August 2018

PC:-

1. The Plaintiffs propose to lead evidence of four witnesses including both the Plaintiffs. PW1, the 2nd Plaintiff is currently under cross-examination. No further documents are proposed to be proved through any of the witnesses at this stage. The Commissioner has already been appointed. I will grant the parties a slightly longer period till 26th November 2018 and request them and the Commissioner to complete, if possible, the cross-examination of all witnesses by then.
2. If the parties are able to arrange sittings of the Commissioner within the High Court campus and that includes the premises of the

Bombay Incorporated Law Society in the High Court Annexure Building, then the original records may be taken to such a venue. Those premises are well-appointed and conveniently located and, in my view, should be more often utilized for evidence commissions. The Incorporated Law Society may be requested to allow for a slight extension of the premises' hours until 7 or 7:30 pm to accommodate advocates who serve as Commissioners.

3. Liberty is reserved to the Plaintiffs to apply to Court in the event the Plaintiffs seek to prove any further documents through any of the other witnesses.

(G. S. PATEL, J)