

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010**

Mumtaz daughter of Riyazuddin & wife of ...Plaintiffs
Suleman Khan & Anr
Versus
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Omar K Shaikh, *for the Plaintiff.*
Ms Aparna Deokar, *i/b M/s MP Vashi & Associates, for Defendants*
Nos. 1 to 5.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 23rd October 2018

PC:-

1. The cross-examination of the 2nd Plaintiff is nearing completion. The 1st Plaintiff will file and serve her Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief on or before 22nd November 2018.
2. List the matter for directions on 26th November 2018.
3. Time to complete the recording of cross-examination of the 2nd Plaintiff is extended till the next date.

(G. S. PATEL, J)