

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

**Mumtaz, daughter of
Riyazuddin & Wife of Suleman Khan & Anr. Plaintiffs**

VERSUS

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors. Defendants

Mr.Omar K. Shaikh for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Aparna Deokar, i/b. M.P.Vashi & Associates for the Defendant nos.
1 to 5.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2018

P.C.

The matter is placed on board for directions. The cross examination of the 2nd plaintiff is not yet completed. Time to complete the cross examination of the 2nd plaintiff and to submit the report by the learned Court Commissioner is extended till 22nd December, 2018.

2. Affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the plaintiff no.1 would be filed within two weeks from today. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. A copy of the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief shall be served upon the defendants' advocates simultaneously.

3. If any additional documents are not relied upon by the plaintiff no.1 in the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief proposed to be

filed, such affidavit in lieu of examination in chief shall be filed before the learned Court Commissioner directly who is already appointed by this court.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]