

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

SUIT NO.3 OF 2010

Mumtaz, daughter of Riyazuddin &
wife of Suleman Khan & Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Vs.
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Omar Shaikh for the plaintiffs.
Ms. Aparna Devkar I/by M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates for the defendant
nos. 1 to 5.

***CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 12th February 2019***

P.C.:

. Matter is mentioned not on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated on 28th January 2019.

2. In paragraph 4 of the said order dated 28th January 2019, it is clarified that time to submit a report in so far as PW-1 is concerned is extended till 8th March 2019 and not 8th February 2019.

3. The order dated 28th January 2019 stands corrected accordingly. Praecipe stands disposed of.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.