

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010**

Mumtaz daughter of Riyazuddin  
& wife of Suleman Khan & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh  
& Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh for plaintiffs.

Mr.M.M. Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Aparna Deokar i/b M/s. M.P.  
Vashi & Associates for defendant Nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>TH</sup> NOVEMBER 2019**

**P.C.**

**1.** The learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that in pursuance of the chamber order dated 30<sup>th</sup> July 2019, the legal heirs of the deceased defendant No.4, who have been impleaded as defendant Nos.4(a) and 4(b), have yet not been served with the writ of summons. The learned counsel for the plaintiffs seeks further time to serve the defendant Nos.4(a) and 4(b).

**2.** Four weeks time is granted to serve the writ of summons as well as the amended copy of the plaint on the defendant Nos.4(a) and 4(b). In view of this, the returnable date of the writ of summons shall stand extended.

**3.** Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> December 2019.

**[ N.J. JAMADAR, J. ]**