

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter of Riyazuddin
and Wife of Suleman Khan & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh
& Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr.Omar K. Shaikh for plaintiffs.

Ms. Aparna Deokar i/b M/s. M.P. Vashi for defendant Nos.1 to 3, 4A, 4B
and 5.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16TH DECEMBER 2019

P.C.

1. Ms. Aparna Deokar, the learned counsel states that the writ of summons has been served on defendant Nos.4A and 4B. Ms. Deokar undertakes to file vakalatnama for defendant No.4A and 4B. The learned counsel seeks time to take instructions as to whether the defendant Nos. 4A and 4B intend to file additional written statement.

2. At the request of Ms. Deokar, list the matter on 20th January 2020.

[N.J. JAMADAR, J.]