

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.02.16
12:17:43 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1234 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010**

**Mumtaz Daughter Of
Riyazuddin And Wife Of
Suleman Khan & Anr.**

... Plaintiffs

**V/s.
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Anr.**

... Defendants

Mr. Abhishek Patil a/w. Mr. Omkar Khaiyam Shaikh for Plaintiffs.
Mr. M. M. Vashi, Senior Advocate i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P C :

1. By consent of parties, cross-examination of PW – 2 shall take place in the premises of the Bombay Bar Association, 3rd Floor, at 5.30 p.m on 17th February 2026. Mr. M.M. Vashi, learned Senior Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendants states that he will try and conclude the cross-examination on that date. All parties are requested to remain present at the time of the said hearing.

2. The matter will come up as originally scheduled on 11th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.