

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter of
Riyazuddin and Wife Of
Suleman Khan and Anr.

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh and Ors.

... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1234 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

None for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Itisha Ranka i/b M. P. Vashi & Associates for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th March 2026

P. C :

1. Ms. Itisha Ranka, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendants states that the cross-examination of PW-2 has now been concluded. However, it appears that the Court Commissioner has not yet filed his Report regarding the same.

2. Considering this, the Court Commissioner is directed to file his Report along with notes of evidence. This Report shall be filed and a copy thereof shall also be provided to the parties, on or before the next date.

3. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

4. Defendants shall intimate the Court Commissioner of the passing of this order so that the necessary compliance can be made before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil